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No. 993, A.| [Published June 29, 1907.

CHAPTRER 440.

AN ACT to amend chapter 242, laws of 1903, making the samne
section 1311—3 of the statutes relating to county aid in the
building of roads.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, representcd in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SeEctioN 1. Chapter 242, laws of 1903, is amended and made

a séction of the statutes to read:
L * * * » *» * L ]

Approved June 27, 1907.
(In effect July 1, 1907.)

No. 622, A.] [Published Junc 29, 1907.

CHAPTER 441,

AN ACT amending section 462a, of the statutes, relating to
duties of school district elerks.

The people of the stale of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. Scetion 462a, of the statutes, is amended to read:
* * * » * * & &

Approved June 27, 1907.
(In effect July 1, 1907.)
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school taught on legal holidays shall not be ecounted for two
school days, and no Saturday shall be ecounted. The boaid may
give to any teacher employed, without deduction from his
wages, the whole or any part of any time spent by him in at-
tending the sessions of any institute held in the county embraec-
ing any part of the district, or in attending the meeting of any
teachers’ association, upon such teacher furnishing to the clerk,
to be filed by him, a certificate of regular attendance on such
institute or teachers’ association, signed by the person conduct-
ing the * * * <institute or by the secrctary of the associa-
tion.
(Ch. 92, 1907.)

8School district clerks: annual reports; meeting to per-
fect. Secrion 462a. In addition to the duties of the elerks
of the several school districts of the state relating to * * *
taking * * * the census of the school children as now
provided by law, said clerks shall also report the names of the
children in their respective districts and the age of each of them
over the age of four and under the age of twenty years. School
district clerks shall also meet with the town clerk of the town
in which the schoolhouses in their respective districts are lo-
cated at a time and place specified in a notice given by the town
clerk, for the purpose of perfecting the annual school district
reports. Such clerks shall also report the amount of the in-
debtedness of their respective distriets.

(Ch. 441, 1307.)

Town clerk’s school report: district superintendent to
have two copies. SecrioNn 463. Each town clerk shall, on
or before the first day of August in each year, make and trans-
mit to the county or district superintendent of the county or
district in which his town is situated two copies of a report,
stating :

(1) The whole number of school distriets separately set off
within the town, and the number of parts of joint districts in
which the school-houses belonging thereto are located in his
town.

(2) The districts and parts of districts from which reports
shall have been made within the time limited for that purpose.

(3) The length of time a school shall have been taught in
each such distriet or parts of districts.

(4) The amount of public money received in cach.



